



Wales Office Gwydyr House London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru Tŷ Gwydyr Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk **W** www.walesoffice.gov.uk

March 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 50

You requested the following information:

- 1. The total amount spent by the department on printing in each of the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and so far in 2015?
- 2. The total amount spent by the department on advertising in each of the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and so far in 2015?

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

A1. The amount spent on printing by the Wales Office is set out in the table below:

Financial Year	Spend (£)
2010-11	959
2011-12	6,851
2012-13	3,529
2013-14	2,847
2014-15 (as at	1,297
February 2015) *	

^{*} This figure is subject to audit

A2. In 2013-14 the Wales Office spent £1,860 on advertising. There was no spend in the other financial years.